
0.00

0.25

0.50

0.75

1.00

1.25

1.50

1.75

2.00

2.25

2.50

2.75

3.00

600 650 700 750 800 850 900 950 1000 1050 1100 1150 1200 1250 1300

CFM

ST
A

TI
C

 P
R

ES
SU

R
E 

- I
N

C
H

ES
 W

A
TE

R
 G

A
U

G
E

1 HP

600

800

1000

1200

1400

1600

1800 RPM

3/4 HP

1/3 HP

1/2 HP

1/4 HP
1/6 HP

HORIZONTAL & VERTICAL
BELT DRIVE BLOWER COIL UNITS

FAN PERFORMANCE CURVES

FAN: 0904 Class I

FOR MODELS: H&V 08

VB/VR 08

DATE: 3/26/04

SE = CFM x SP
6362 x BHP
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HORIZONTAL & VERTICAL
BELT DRIVE BLOWER COIL UNITS

FAN PERFORMANCE CURVES

FAN: 0906 Class I

FOR MODELS: H&V 12

VB/VR 12

DATE: 3/26/04

SE = CFM x SP
6362 x BHP
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HORIZONTAL & VERTICAL
BELT DRIVE BLOWER COIL UNITS

FAN PERFORMANCE CURVES

FAN: 1008 Class I

FOR MODELS: H&V 16

VB/VR 16

DATE: 3/26/04

SE = CFM x SP
6362 x BHP



0.00

0.25

0.50

0.75

1.00

1.25

1.50

1.75

2.00

2.25

2.50

2.75

3.00

1300 1400 1500 1600 1700 1800 1900 2000 2100 2200 2300 2400 2500 2600 2700 2800 2900 3000

CFM

ST
A

TI
C

 P
R

ES
SU

R
E 

- I
N

C
H

ES
 W

A
TE

R
 G

A
U

G
E

600

800

1000

1200

1400

1600 RPM

1/4 HP

1/2 HP

3/4 HP

1 HP

1.5 HP

2 HP

1/3 HP
1/6 HP

HORIZONTAL & VERTICAL
BELT DRIVE BLOWER COIL UNITS

FAN PERFORMANCE CURVES

FAN: 1010 Class I

FOR MODELS: H&V 20

VB/VR 20

DATE: 3/26/04

SE = CFM x SP
6362 x BHP
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HORIZONTAL & VERTICAL
BELT DRIVE BLOWER COIL UNITS

FAN PERFORMANCE CURVES

FAN: 1509 Class I

FOR MODELS: H&V 30

VB/VR 25

DATE: 3/26/04

SE = CFM x SP
6362 x BHP



HORIZONTAL & VERTICAL
BELT DRIVE BLOWER COIL UNITS

FAN PERFORMANCE CURVES

FAN: 1511 Class I

FOR MODELS: H&V 40

VB/VR 30

DATE: 3/26/04
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SE = CFM x SP
6362 x BHP


